RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARK				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License			
Document ID #	Merger			
Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Reel # Frame #	Effective Date: 12/31/98			
	Other:			
Conveying Party	Execution Date			
Name TACC International Corporation	12/31/98			
Formerly				
│	nership 🛛 Corporation 🔲 Association			
☐ Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa				
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attache				
Receiving Party	<u></u>			
i necessing raity				
Name Illinois Tool Works Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Address 3600 West Lake Avenue				
Address				
Address Glenview Illinois	60025			
City State/Cou				
🔲 Individual 🔲 General Partnership 🔲 Limited Part				
Other				
│ ☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	re			
Domestic Representative Designation Attached:	Yes No			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached				
Correspondent Name and Address				
Lynn A. Sullivan	T.			
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Telephone: (312) 616-5600			
Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900	Facsimile: (312) 616-5700			
Chicago, Illinois 60601-6780	Attorney Docket No. 212826			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Num	ber(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
	1,522,275 1,935,278 2,436,076			
	1,940,219 1,971,700 2,080,951			
	1,545,065 1,491,769 1,480,322			
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved: 12			
Fee Amount	·			
	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$315.00			
Method of Payment:				
Enclosed				
Deposit Account No. 12-1216	□ N-			
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and boliof, the foregoing in	oformation in true and assess and any officer of according			
true conv of the original document. Character 4- 4444	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a			
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Lynn A. Sullivan	August 14, 2001			
Name of Person Signing Signa				
Signa Signing	Late Late			

			Attorney Doc	ket No.212826
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party		-	Execution Da	te
Name TACC International Corp	poration		12/31/98	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partn☐ Other☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporat☐ Mark if additional names of col	ion/Organization Delav	vare	ration 🗀 As	sociation
Receiving Party				
Name Illinois Tool Wor DBA/AKA/TA Address 3600 West Lake Address Glenview City		puntry	60025 Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware ☐ Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
	<u> </u>			
Trademark Application Number(Enter either the Trademark Application	s) or Registration Nun n Number or the Registration	mber(s) Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additiona BOTH numbers for th	al numbers attached he same property).
Trademark Application Number(Enter either the Trademark Application Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for ti	he same property).
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers
Enter either the Trademark Application	n Number or the Registration	Number (DQ NQT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the egistration Num	he same property). ibers

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, TACC INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION (Assignor), a Delaware

corporation, at Air Station Industrial Park, Rockland Massachusetts 02370 has used and is the

owner of the marks on Schedule A attached hereto now registered in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC. (Assignee), a Delaware corporation,

having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60025 is

now using and is desirous of acquiring ownership of said marks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors in interest, all right, title

and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

marks and registrations thereof, and including all common-law and other rights in said marks, all

claims, demands and causes for action, both at law and in equity, that Assignor may have, or

may hereinafter acquire, on account of any infringement of said marks prior to the date hereof,

and does hereby empower Assignee, and its successors in interest, to sue for and collect the

same, to its and their own and absolute use.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf

of Assignor, does hereby execute this assignment to take effect nunc pro tunc as of December

31, 1998.

TACO INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Β̈́v:.

Stewart S. Hudnut

Title:

Sr. Vice President

General Counsel & Secretary

M:\DOC\TM\LAS\ITW\TACC ASSIGN.USREGS.

RECORDED: 08/14/2001

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.		
CON-BOND	1,522,275		
KANROL & Design	1,935,278		
KWIKSTIK	2,436,076		
MH & Design	1,940,219		
MIRROR BOND	1,971,700		
RESOLUTION	2,080,951		
SPEEDSET 2000	1,545,065		
T	1,491,769		
TACC & Design	1,480,322		
TITECO & Design	1,935,277		
TOP Grip	1,007,529		
TOPFLEX	1,316,409		